Attachnment 2

CITY OF OCEANSIDE

AMENDMENI2 TO
P ESSIONAL SERVICE REE

PROJECT: SELECTRON TECHNOLOGIES IVR SERVICES FOR CIS SYSTEM

THIS AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT (hereinafter
“Amendment”), dated August 20, 2025 for identification purposes, is made and entered into by
and between the CITY OF OCEANSIDE, a municipal corporation, hereinafter designated as
"CITY", and SELECTRON TECHNOLGIES.,, hereinafter designated as "SELECTRON."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Selectron are the parties to that certain Professional Services
Agreement dated January 18, 2017, hereinafter referred to as the “Agreement”, wherein Consultant
agreed to provide certain services to the City as set forth therein;

WHEREAS, City and Selectron extended the term of the Agreement to October 22, 2025
through execution of Amendment 1;

WHEREAS, City and Selectron wish to extend the term of the Agreement by (1) one year
with (2) two optional renewal years,

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, as set forth herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree that the
Agreement shall be amended as follows:

l. TERM

The term of the agreement is extended by (1) one year from October 22, 2025 to
October 22, 2026, with the option to renew services for (2) two additional one-year
periods until October 22, 2028 to be administratively approved.

2. COMPENSATION
Section 10 is amended to SELECTRON's compensation for all work performed in
accordance with this Amendment 2, is estimated based on customer activity and a one-
year extension of service. The estimated one-year total Agreement price is $43,500 and
does not include option years. SELECTRON must submit a written Change Order to
the CITY’s Financial Services Director for any project changes requiring additional
costs. Compensation is outlined in the Payment Schedule. Refer to Payment Schedule
Exhibit B. This amendment includes an option to extend the agreement for two one-year
periods. (possible three-year total) which will be administratively approved, subject to
the annual review and recommendation of the Director of Financial Services and the
annual availability of an appropriation. The compensation for the optional extension
years are estimated at $43,500 per year for a total estimated contract price of $420,600.

3. Except as expressly set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement, as modified by Amendment 2,
shall remain in full force and effect and is hereby ratified and reaffirmed.


Alexia Williams
Typewriter
Attachment 2


SELECTRON TECHNOLOGIES IVR SERVICES FOR CIS SYSTEM

SIGNATURES
The individuals executing this Amendment represent and warrant that they have the right, power,
legal capacity and authority to enter into and to exccute this Amendment on behalf of the respective
legal entities of the SELLECTRON and the CITY.

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF the parties hereto being duly authorized on behall of their
respective entities to execute this Amendment, do hereby agree to the covenants contained in the

Agreement, including this Amendment and have caused this Amendment Lo be exceuted by setting
hereunto their signatures on the dates set forth below.

SELECTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC CITY OF OCEANSIDE

By: By:
y (n/ y
Todd Johnston, President/CEQ

Date: 7 /&‘f“ /2’ ( Date:

By:@m&éﬁa@
Stefarfie Johnston, $€cretary

Date: ‘7’/94’/015
93-1331338 //”; il

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Employer ID No. Cily Allo'rmV

MY COMMISSH
i



State of Omon Notarial Certificate (ORS Ch. 194'280i 194.285)

Acknowledgment in a Representative Capacity

State of OREGON

County of Lk‘C! s in %é 2 3N

This record was acknowledged before me on (date) _.5 U\.U:) AY ,20_ A8

by (name(s) of individual(s))_~ Lwcl e\ Do nsto A

(type of authority) ‘P ( Lovelent of (name of party on whose behalf

record was executed) - e \e v o _technole (S | e,

i %u’)\ Y\Lf—a(

ary PObi on
Notary Plblic - State of Oregon

Official Stamp

OFFICIAL BTAMP
SARA ELIZABETH ENGEL
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREQON
COMMISSION NO. 1020418

MY OOMMlSSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 02, 2026

Document Description
This certificate is attached to page D ofa A Men t‘lm.« - S (titie or

type of document), dated_/ UG & P20 357, consisting of 4/ pages.

OFFICIAL srmp

A ELIZABETH EN

WRY PUBLIC - oneeou
VISSION NO. 1029418
PIRES OCTOBER 02, 2026






